

14 CS No.388/20
Vijay Laxmi Vs. Jay Laxmi @ Anita & Anr.

30.04.2022

Present: Sh. Rocky Khan, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Umar Ahmed Abbas, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Copy of the plaint returned with unexecuted summons, supplied to the Counsel for defendants.

Let the written statement be filed within 7 days from today.
Replication/rejoinder may be exchanged between the parties.

Matter is adjourned for admission/denial, completion of pleadings, settlement of issues for **05.09.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/30.04.2022