

14.02.2024

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Id. Counsel with the plaintiff.

Sh. Jouhar Adeeb, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants.

PW2 and PW3 are examined and discharged.

No other PW is present, hence, PE stands closed.

Put up on 15.05.2024 for DE in the matter. Advance copies of the affidavits of DWs be supplied to the other side, against receipt and at least 15 days before the NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/14.02.2024