

13 CS 388/20
VIJYA LAXMI Vs. JAY LAXMI @ ANITA

22.08.2025

Ld. Counsels are abstaining from Court work.

Pr. Plaintiff in person.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant through VC.

The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of DW1. The witness is not present. Matter is adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of DW1 on 20.09.2025.

(Shuchi Laler)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/22.08.2025