

22CS388/20

VIJYA LAXMI Vs. JAY LAXMI @ ANITA

05.01.2026

Pr.: Sh. Hemant Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Ms. Leena Kaushik, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants alongwith defendant no. 1.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants submits that the defendant no. 2 will not appear as a witness in the instant case.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Renotify for cross examination of DW-1 on **24.01.2026 at 12.00 PM.**

(Shuchi Laler)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/05.01.2026