

24 CS 388/20

VIJYA LAXMI Vs. JAY LAXMI @ ANITA

24.01.2026

Present: Sh. Hemant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
DW-1 Ms. Jay Laxmi @ Anita alongwith Ld.
Counsel Sh. Jouhar Adeeb.

DW-1 further partly cross examined. Her further cross-examination is deferred for want of bank account statement.

Renotify the matter for remaining DE/Cross on
27.02.2026 & 28.02.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/24.01.2026