

VIJYA LAXMI Vs. JAY LAXMI @ ANITA

27.02.2026

Pr. Sh. Hemant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Jouhar Adeeb, Ld. Counsel for defendants No.1 and 2 along with both defendants.

Further cross-examination of DW1 conducted in part. Her further cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsels for the parties.

Re-notify the matter for remaining cross-examination of DW1 on 31.03.2026. The date already fixed in the matter as 28.02.2026 stands cancelled.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/27.02.2026