

13 CS 388/20

VIJYA LAXMI Vs. JAY LAXMI @ ANITA

20.05.2026

Pr. Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Raghav Aggarwal, Id. Proxy Counsel for defendant through VC.

No DW is present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that the witness is unwell. Heard. Matter is adjourned subject to filing of medical certificate on record on or before NDOH.

Re-notify the matter for further cross of DW1 on 01.06.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/20.05.2026